

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.1415/2025

**Charanpreet Singh and Another** .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dinesh Verma, Advocate

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and Another** ..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**30.12.2025**

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be reached.
2. List before first vacation Bench.

**Jammu**  
30.12.2025  
*Mahavir*



**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**