

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM (M) No. 1415/2025
CrIM No. 2614/2025

Charanpreet Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dinesh Verma, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
12.01.2026

1. Adjourned at request of learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. List again before the second vacation Bench.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
12.01.2026
Rahul Sharma