

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1415/2025

Charanpreet Singh and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dinesh Verma, Advocate

vs

U.T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
08.05.2026

1. Steps for service of respondents have not been taken.
2. Requisite steps for service of respondents be taken within one week. On steps being taken, fresh notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
3. List on **13.07.2026**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
08.05.2026
Nikhil